## CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

## Ordinances 22-42(S-2)&(S-3), 22-71 and 22-73

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, November 14, 2022** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. in the City Hall Cowles Council Chambers and by Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 22-42(S-2), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Sections 11.04.120, 22.10.050, and 22-10.051 to Specify when New Streets are Required to Provide for Non-Motorized Transportation. Davis/Erickson.

Ordinance 22-42(S-3), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending Homer City Code Sections 11.04.120, 22.10.050, and 22-10.051 to Specify when New Streets are Required to Provide for Non-Motorized Transportation. Davis/Erickson.

Ordinance 22-71, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY23 Capital Budget by Appropriating \$20,250 From the Port Reserve Fund to Pump, Dispose/Recycle, and Replace the City Ice Plant's Ammonia Stores and Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents for a Sole Source Contract with Multifrost. City Manager/Port Director.

Ordinance 22-73(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska, Amending the FY<del>22</del><u>23</u> Capital Budget-to Authorize the Expenditure **by Appropriating** of \$<del>97,860.73</del> **98,281** from the Sewer CARMA Fund to Fully Fund Repairs of the Broken Clarifier Belt at the Waste Water Treatment Plant. City Manager/Public Works Director.

\*\*Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at <u>https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances</u>, and at the Homer City Clerk's Office and at the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: <u>clerk@ci.homer.ak.us</u>

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Publish Homer News 111022